Opening Date: July 1st



Hudson Valley Dressage Shows Hosted By: WILLSWAY EQUESTRIAN CENTER "WHERE THERE'S A WILL...THERE'S A WAY" SUMMER SIZZLE SCHOOLING SHOW

> Saturday, August 3, 2024 Judge: Allison King

PRIZE LIST

Closing Date: July 28th



<u>INTRO</u>

- 1. Intro Test A
- 2. Intro Test B*
- 3. Intro Test C

TRAINING LEVEL

- 4. Training Level Test 1
- 5. Training Level Test 2
- 6. Training Level Test 3*

FIRST LEVEL

- 7. First Level Test 1
- 8 First Level Test 2
- 9. First Level Test 3*

SECOND LEVEL

- 10. Second Level Test 1
- 11. Second Level Test 2
- 12. Second Level Test 3*

13. Test of Choice

(can include: Freestyle, Prix Caprilli, Western Dressage and Western Dressage – Basic 4*)

~ Limit: Three (3) Tests Per Horse/Two (2) Tests Per Rider.

 \simeq *Qualifying classes for the HVDS Series Championship.

	Entry Info
Fees	Class Fee: \$35.00 per class / *Qualifying Championship Class Fee: \$55.00 per class
<u>1665</u>	High Point Series Nomination Fee:
	> Nominations received by 5.18.24 - \$40.00
	 Nominations received after 5.18.24 - \$55.00
	Late Entry Fee: \$10.00 per class (after closing date)
	Office Fee: \$30.00 for each horse/rider combination
	Returned Check Fee: \$50.00
Awards	Ribbons awarded 1 st through 6 th place;
	Day-Of High Point Awards – Junior & Adult Amateur / Open Riders (excludes TOC classes);
	Series High Point Awards - Junior & Adult Amateur / Open Riders (see nomination form for details
	and rules).
	,
Refunds	Refunds are gladly given before the show's closing date: July 30 th (<u>less the office fee</u>).
Arenas	Tests will be ridden indoors / Outdoor arena will be used for warm-up.
	Round Pen can be used for lunging – <u>no lunging in arenas.</u>
Stalls	Stalls <u>are not</u> available.
<u>Scores</u>	Scores earned at this show are eligible for the HVDS Series Year-End Open/Championship show.
Payment	Payment <u>must be</u> received before the show's closing date for an entry to be considered complete.
	> Forms of Payment: Electronic Check using www.horseshowoffice.com
 .	Times will be posted on WillsWay Equestrian Center's Facebook page and website
<u>Times</u>	(<u>www.willswayequestriancenter.com</u>) the Thursday before the show.
	> PLEASE PICK-UP AFTER YOUR HORSE(S) <